Assembly District 15

Total Population: 117,033 Educational Level RNumber % Occupation Number %
(Persons 25+) (Employved persons 16+)
Less than 9th grade 4,511 5.7 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizenship Mumber % Some high school 7,189 8.1 tive, managerial 10,376 17.7
High school graduate 23,109 29.1 Professional 10,789 18.4
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 13.877 17.5 Technical & support 1,797 3.1
Native born 24,022 20.% Associate degree 5,068 6.4 Sales 8,798 15.0
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 14,373 18.1 Administrative 11,109 1%.0
Citizen 177 0.2 || Grad. or prof. degree 11,154 14.1 Private household 481 0.8
Non-citizen 656 G.6 Protective service 1,546 2.6
Cther serv occupations 3,732 6.4
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and )
Native horn 78,191 66.9 || No. of Families: 30,613 fishing 697 1.2
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 8,519 7.3 || Mo. of Householda: 37,507 craft, and repair 5,181 8.8
Non-citizen 5,344 4.6 Mach:i_rnem](glinz_sratcn_—5(,i
asse ers, an
Household@ Income Number % inspectors 4 1,291 2.2
Transportation an
Less than $10,000 1,831 4.9 material moving 1,443 2.5
Race/Hispanic Origin  Kumbexr % $10,000 - $14,999 1,182 3.2 Handlers, equipment
$15,000 - $24,999 2,974 8.0 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 103,182 88.2 $25,000 - $34,999 3,398 9.1 and laborers 1,326 2.3
Non-Hispanic Black 3,708 3.2 $35,000 - 549,999 5,447 14.6
Non-Hispanic American $50,000 - $74,999 9,570 25.7
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut 78 0.1 $75,000 - 599,999 5,171 13.9 Industry Number %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 7,717 20.7 {Employed persons 16+)
ific Islander 4,641 4.0
Nongggggggic Ocher 80 0.1 i Median Household Income: $59,173 Agr;c¥}:ﬁZ§ie£orestry, 640 -
i i 44 4.6 i .
kit o Per Capita Income: $26,171 Mining 20 0.0
Construction 3,385 5.8
Manufacturing g,ggé 1$.§
. Numb Transportation . .
e ° * Children in Foverty Numbex % Communiqatiops.&'other
Male 57.556 49.2 by Family Type public utilities %,1éi g.g
Female 59,477 50.8 o Wholesale trade ; 5
Married-couple families: Retail trade 9,308 15.
Children Under 5 76 10.5 Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 236 32.7 and realdestatg g,g%g 1%.3
Numb ilies: Business and repair . .
e o * Oth;gliaﬁ;$5:holder, geisoga} sergigig 1,539 2.6
: 6,801 5.8 no wife present: ntertainmen
3 gffgr ’ 17,656 15.1 Children Under 5 0 0.0 recreation é,égé g.é
1 - 22,016 18.8 Children S to 17 22 3.0 Health‘serv1ce5 ' s .
| 18-29 ' Educational services 5,398 9.2
! 30-44 27,7688 23.7 Female householder, : :
i -59 19,667 16.8 no husband present: Other profe551opal )
6 7,077 6.0 Children Under 5 95 13.1 | related services 4,803 8.2
gg_gﬁd over 16:028 13.7 Children 5 to 17 204 40.6 Public administraticn 2,603 4.4
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Assembly District 15
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Sex by Employment L Travel Time to Work Number % Means of Transportation

Status Number % | (Persons employed to Work Number %
{Persons 16+) d outside the home)
Car, truck, or van:

| Male: i Less than 5 minutes 1,565 2.8 |

i In labor force: # 5 to 9 minutes 5,338 9.6 Drove alone 41,592 74.5

f In armed forces 8 0.0 f 10 to 14 minutes 7,432 13.3 Carpooled 5,254 9.4

Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 8,091 14.5

E Employed 32,633 71.4 & 20 to 24 minutes 7,240 13.0 § Public transportation:

E Unemployed 1,284 2.8 { 25 to 29 minutes 2,854 5.1

! Not in labor force 11,785 25.8 3¢ to 34 minutes 6,986 12.5 Bus or trolley bus 601 1.1

' 35 to 39 minutes 1,256 2.2 Streetcar or

| Female: 40 to 44 minutes 1,736 3.1 trolley car 27 0.0

. In labor force: 45 to 59 minutes 3,822 6.8 | Subway 228 0.4

i In armed forces 0 0.0 60 to 89 minutes 6,476 11.6 Railroad 5,623 10.1

: Civilian: ' 90 or more minutes 3,084 5.5 Ferryhoat 0 0.0

) Employed 25,934 52.5 Taxicab 89 0.2

| Unemployed 1,325 2.7 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 29.6 min.

i Not in labor force 22,174 44.9% ] Other:

i g m— "|‘

; » Home Ownership Number % Motorcycle 27 0.0

{Occupied housing Bicycle 90 0.2
Vvalue of Bousing Number % units) Walked 2,108 3.8
! (Owner-occupied Other means 200 0.4
housing units) Owner occupied 31,759 84.7
Renter occupied 5,748 15.3
Less than $25,000 70 0.2 i
$25,000-549,999 60 0.2
$50,000-$39,999 504 1.8 Hougehold Size and Type Number %
$100,000-5149,999 2,383 8.3
5150, 000-5199,999 9,364 32.6 One person:

i $200,000-5299,999 8,235 28.7 Male householder 2,073 5.5
$300, 000-$399, 599 2,772 9.7 Female householder 3,574 5.5
$400,000-%499,999 1,038 3.6
$500,000 or more 4,272 14.9 TwO ©OI MOKE Persons:

Family households:
Average Value: 278,716 Married-couple family:
With related children 11,594 30.9
= Without related children 14,484 38.6
Other family households:

Class of Workerx Number % Male householder, no wife present:
(Employed persons 16+) With related children 330 0.9
Without related children 804 2.1

' Private for profit 41,772 71.3 Female householder, no husband present:

\ Private not for profit 4,274 7.3 With related children 1,311 3.5
Local government 6,224 10.6 Without related children 2,090 5.6

| State government 1,402 2.4 Nonfamily households:

Federal government 909 1.8 Male householder 708 1.9
Self-employed 3,739 6.4 Female householder 539 1.4
Unpaid family 247 0.4
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Assembly District 15

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of .income.

Language Spoken Number %
at Home
{Persons 5 or over)
English only 90,799 82.5
German 1,224 1.1
Yiddish 237 0.2
Other West Germanic 41 0.0
Scandinavian 97 0.1
Greek 855 0.8
Indic 1,306 1.2
Italian 3,987 3.6
French/French Creole 1,072 1.0
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole 345 ¢.3
Spanish/Span. Creole 4,440 4.9
Polish 736 0.7
Russian 163 0.1
South Slavic 193 0.2
Other Slavic 360 0.3
Other Indo-European 618 0.6
Arabic 267 0.2
Tagalog 3179 0.3
Chinese 1,282 1.2
Hungarian 143 0.1
Japanese 292 0.3
Mon-Khmer 19 0.0
Korean 472 0.4
Native North American 1 0.0
Vietnamese 37 0.0
Other/unspecified 690 0.6
Types of Household Numbex %

Income
Wages or salary 31,389 84.2 |
Self-employment

{non-farm) 5,718 15.3
Self-employment

{£arm) 224 0.6
Interest, dividend, or

i net rental income 22,659 60.8
Social security 11,145 29.9
Public assistance 935 2.5
Retirement income 7.25%2 19.4

Foreign, Non~Hispanic
AnCestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romarnian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Number

600
2,022
1,052

602
1,564

2,892

10,813
2,338
21,246
1,985
2,171
24,665
31,578
511
9,989
540
587
7.810
56
1,024
899
360
10,764
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.
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Monthly Rent
(Renter-occupied
housing units)

Less than $150
§150-5249
$250-5349
§350-5449
$450-5549
$550-5649
$650-5749
$750-5999
$1,000 or more

' No cash rent

Avaerage Cash Rent:
]

Number

266
194
205
241
383
502
601
1,252
1,503
421

$800
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group guarters

Hispanic Ancestry Number %
Mexico 247 0.2 .
Caribbean: 1,785 1.5
Puerto Rico 961 0.8
Cuba 658 0.6
Dominican Republic 166 0.1
Central America: 973 0.8
Guatemala 53 0.0
Honduras 31 0.0
Nicaragua 71 0.1
Panama 28 0.0
El Salvador 789 0.7
Other Cent. America 0 Q.0
South America: 1,212 1.0
1 Colombia 491 0.4
Ecuador 164 0.1
Peru 188 0.2
Other South America 369 0.3
Other Hispanic 760 0.6
Hougehold Type and Numbexr %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 30,613 26.2
Spouse 26,078 22.3
Child:
Natural-born/
adopted 36,772 31.4
Stepchild 786 0.7
Grandchild 1,468 1.3
Other relatives 4,836 4.1
Nenrelatives 2,124 1.8
. Non-family households:
Householder living
alone 5,647 4.8
Householder not
living alone 1,247 1.1
Nonrelatives 1,785. 1.5
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 2,801 2.4
Other persons in
2,876 2.5
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