Assembly District 15

Total Population: 117,	033		Educational Level (Persons 25+)	Number	%	Occupation (Employed persons 16+)	Number	%
Age and Citizenship Under 18: Native born Foreign born: Citizen Non-citizen	Number 24,022 177 656	% 20.5 0.2 0.6	Less than 9th grade Some high school High school graduate Some college, no deg. Associate degree Bachelor's degree Grad. or prof. degree	5,068 14,373	5.7 9.1 29.1 17.5 6.4 18.1 14.1	Executive, administra- tive, managerial Professional Technical & support Sales Administrative Private household Protective service	10,376 10,789 1,797 8,798 11,109 481 1,546	17.7 18.4 3.1 15.0 19.0 0.8 2.6
18 and over: Native born Foreign born: Citizen Non-citizen	78,191 8,519 5,344	66.9 7.3 4.6	No. of Families: 30	,613 ,507		Other serv occupations Farming, forestry, and fishing Precision production, craft, and repair Machine operators, assemblers, and	3,732 697 5,181	6.4 1.2 8.8
			Household Income	Number	%	inspectors Transportation and	1,291	2.2
Race/Hispanic Origin	Number	%	Less than \$10,000 \$10,000 - \$14,999 \$15,000 - \$24,999	1,831 1,182 2,974	4.9 3.2 8.0	material moving Handlers, equipment cleaners, helpers,	1,443	2.5
Non-Hispanic White Non-Hispanic Black Non-Hispanic American Indian/Eskimo/Aleut Non-Hispanic Asian/	103,182 3,708 78	88.2 3.2 0.1	\$25,000 - \$34,999 \$35,000 - \$49,999 \$50,000 - \$74,999 \$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 or more	3,398 5,447 9,570 5,171 7,717	9.1 14.6 25.7 13.9 20.7	and laborers Industry (Employed persons 16+)	1,326	2.3
Pacific Islander Non-Hispanic Other Hispanic	4,641 80 5,344	4.0 0.1 4.6	Median Household Incom		9,173 6,171	Agriculture, forestry, & fisheries Mining Construction	640 20 3,385 6,564	1.1 0.0 5.8 11.2
Sex ·	Number 57,556	% 49.2	Children in Poverty by Family Type	Number	%	Manufacturing Transportation Communications & other public utilities	2,820 1,713 3,484	4.8 2.9 5.9
Female	59,477	50.8	Married-couple familie Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17	76	10.5 32.7	Wholesale trade Retail trade Finance, insurance, and real estate	9,308	15.9 11.0
Age	Number	%	Other families: Male householder,	*		Business and repair Personal services	3,024 1,539	5.2 2.6
Under 5 5-17 18-29 30-44	6,801 17,656 22,016 27,788	5.8 15.1 18.8 23.7	no wife present: Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17 Female householder,	22	0.0	Entertainment and recreation Health services Educational services Other professional &	1,233 5,586 5,398	2.1 9.5 9.2
45-59 60-64 65 and over	19,667 7,077 16,028	16.8 6.0 13.7	no husband present: Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17	95	13.1	il	4,803 2,603	8.2

Assembly District 15

·								
Sex by Employment Status (Persons 16+)	Number	%	Travel Time to Work (Persons employed outside the home)	Number	96	Means of Transportatio to Work Car, truck, or van:	n Number	%
Civilian: Employed	8		Less than 5 minutes 5 to 9 minutes 10 to 14 minutes 15 to 19 minutes 20 to 24 minutes	1,565 5,338 7,432 8,091 7,240	2.8 9.6 13.3 14.5 13.0	Drove alone Carpooled Public transportation:	41,592 5,254	74.5 9.4
Not in labor force	1,284 11,785	2.8	25 to 29 minutes 30 to 34 minutes 35 to 39 minutes 40 to 44 minutes	2,854 6,986 1,256 1,736	5.1 12.5 2.2 3.1	Bus or trolley bus Streetcar or trolley car	601 27	1.1
Female: In labor force: In armed forces Civilian:	0 25,934	0.0	45 to 59 minutes 60 to 89 minutes 90 or more minutes	3,822 6,476 3,044	6.8 11.6 5.5	Subway Railroad Ferryboat Taxicab	228 5,623 0 89	0.4 10.1 0.0 0.2
Employed Unemployed Not in labor force	1,325	2.7	Avg. Travel Time to W	ork: 29.6	min.	Other:	•	
Value of Housing (Owner-occupied	Number	%	Home Ownership (Occupied housing units) Owner occupied	Number 31,759	% 84 7	Motorcycle Bicycle Walked Other means	27 90 2,108 200	0.0 0.2 3.8 0.4
housing units) Less than \$25,000 \$25,000-\$49,999	70 60	0.2		5,748			er is committe sometiment of the state of th	
\$50,000-\$99,999 \$100,000-\$149,999 \$150,000-\$199,999 \$200,000-\$299,999	504 2,383 9,364 8,235	1.8 8.3 32.6 28.7	One person: Male householder	ре			Number 2,073	% 5.5
\$300,000-\$399,999 \$400,000-\$499,999 \$500,000 or more	2,772 1,038 4,272	9.7 3.6 14.9	Female householder Two or more persons: Family households:				3,574	9.5
Average Value: \$278,	716		Married-couple With related Without rela Other family ho	family: children ted child	lren		11,594 14,484	
Class of Worker (Employed persons 16+)	Number		Male househo With rela Without r	lder, no ted child elated ch	wife pr dren mildren		330 804	0.9
Private for profit Private not for profit Local government	41,772 4,274 6,224 1,402	71.3 7.3 10.6 2.4	Female householder, no husband present: With related children Without related children Nonfamily households:				1,311 2,090	3.5 5.6
State government Federal government Self-employed Unpaid family	909 3,739 247	1.6 6.4 0.4	Male householde Female househol	er			708 539	1.9

Assembly District 15

Language Spoken at Home	Number	%	Foreign, Non-Hispanic	Number	%	Hispanic Ancestry	Mumper	%
(Persons 5 or over)						Mexico	247	0.2
			Arab	600	0.5			
English only	90,799	82.5	Austrian/Swiss	2,022	1.7	Caribbean:	1,785	1.5
German	1,224	1.1	Belgian/Dutch	1,052	0.9	Puerto Rico	961	0.8
Yiddish	237	0.2	Canadian/			Cuba	658	0.6
Other West Germanic	41	0.0	French Canadian	602	0.5	Dominican Republic	166	0.1
Scandinavian	97	0.1	Czech/Slovak	1,564	1.3	_		
Greek	855	0.8	Danish/Finnish/			Central America:	973	0.8
Indic	1,306	1.2	Norwegian/Swedish	2,892	2.5	Guatemala	53	0.0
Italian	3,987	3.6	English/Scottish/			Honduras	31	0.0
French/French Creole	1,072	1.0	Scotch-Irish/Welsh	10,813	9.2	Nicaragua	71	0.1
Portuguese/	_,		French	2,338	2.0	Panama	28	0.0
Portuguese Creole	345	0.3	German	21,246	18.2	El Salvador	789	0.7
Spanish/Span. Creole	4,440	4.0	Greek	1,985	1.7	Other Cent. America	0	0.0
Polish	736	0.7	Hungarian	2,171	1.9			
Russian	163	0.1	Irish	24,665	21.1	South America:	1,212	1.0
South Slavic	193	0.2	Italian	31,578	27.0	Colombia	491	0.4
Other Slavic	360	0.3	Lithuanian	511	0.4	Ecuador	164	0.1
Other Indo-European	618	0.6	Polish	9,989	8.5	Peru	188	0.2
Arabic	267	0.2	Portuguese	540	0.5	Other South America	369	0.3
Tagalog	379	0.3	Romanian	587	0.5		260	0 0
Chinese	1,282	1.2	Russian	7,810	6.7	Other Hispanic	760	0.6
Hungarian	143	0.1	Subsaharan African	56	0.0			
Japanese	292	0.3	Ukranian	1,024	0.9			
Mon-Khmer	19	0.0	West Indian	899	0.8	_		
Korean	472	0.4	Yugoslavian	360	0.3	Household Type and	Number	%
Native North American	1	0.0	Other	10,764	9.2	Relationship		
Vietnamese	37	0.0						
Other/unspecified	690	0.6	Note: Persons may cla.	im more t	Family households:	20 (12	26.2	
Oditor, and be or parent			one ancestry.			Householder	30,613	
						Spouse	26,078	24.2
						Child:		
Types of Household	Number	%	Monthly Rent	Number	%	Natural-born/	36,772	31.4
Income			(Renter-occupied			adopted	786	0.7
Income			housing units)			Stepchild	1,468	1.3
Wages or salary	31,389	84.2				Grandchild	4,836	4.1
Self-employment			Less than \$150	266	4.8	Other relatives	2,124	1.8
(non-farm)	5,718	15.3	\$150-\$249	194	3.5	Nonrelatives		1.1
Self-employment	-,		\$250-\$349	205	3.7	Non-family households:		
(farm)	224	0.6	\$350-\$449	241	4.3	Householder living	5,647	4.8
Interest, dividend, or			\$450-\$549	383	6.9	alone	3,047	4.0
net rental income	22,659	60.8	\$550-\$649	502	9.0	Householder not	1,247	1.1
Social security	11,145		\$650-\$749	601	10.8	living alone	1,785	
Public assistance	935	2.5	\$750-\$999	1,252	22.5	Nonrelatives	T, 103.	1.0
Retirement income	7,252	19.4	\$1,000 or more	1,503	27.0	Group Quarters:		
KefileWell IllCome	.,254		No cash rent	421	7.6	Institutionalized	2 001	2.4
Note: Some households	may have	more	7			persons	2,801	2.4
Note: Some nouseholds than one type of	may nave		Average Cash Rent:	\$800		Other persons in	2,876	2.5
THAI OHE CANE OF	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					group quarters	4.0/0	4